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Florida Ranks Fourth as Business-Friendly State

Florida has the fourth-most business-friendly tax code in the
nation, according to the nonpartisan Tax Foundation’s State
Business Tax Climate Index.

Florida’s business-friendly tax code encourage businesses,
residents and entrepreneurs to relocate to Miami-Dade County
and the rest of the Sunshine State. The migration helps South
Florida’s booming real estate market, which has seen rising home
prices for five years.

The absence of a personal state income tax encourages many
developers, businesses and residents to relocate to South Florida.
Just seven U.S. states do not levy an individual income tax.

Federal tax changes are also encouraging more Northern home
buyers to move to South Florida.

Federal tax reform, which was signed into law Dec. 22, 2018, sets a
deductions cap for income, sales and property taxes at $10,000. The
new cap is leading more residents of states with high property values
and state income tax to purchase properties in states such as Florida,
which has no state income tax and a pro-business tax structure.

Business dollars go a lot farther in Florida given the state’s tax
advantages, tax exemptions and no state personal income tax.

It’s no wonder why Miami ranks among the top U.S. cities for
startup companies. Miami ranked No. 8 among best U.S. cities for
startups with a population below 500K, according to a new 2019
study by Commercial Café. With an 11.4% increase in the number
of residents holding a Science and Engineering bachelor’s degree
or higher, Miami came in second for tech ed growth.

Most Business-Friendly States

1. Wyoming

2. South Dakota

3. Alaska

4. Florida

5. Nevada

6. Montana

7. New Hampshire

8. Indiana

9. Utah

10. Oregon
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Century Village 55+ Large 1/1.5
Condo Fabulous Golf Lake View
Screened Patio, Heated Pools,
New Manned Guardhouses,
Convenient parking $114k
305-318-2007

Coral Gables, Med Style 4/4.5,
Remod, $1.860M NewStart
Jorge 786-290-1452

Falls Area- 6/4, marble floors.
$799,999 Must See! Appt. 786-
229-5209

FSBO 3br/2bth, large Florida
room new windows, Miami Gar-
dens $269,500. 770-484-5511

NAPLES PARK CUSTOM
HOME BIKE TO VANDERBILT
BEACH OPEN HOUSE Sats and
Suns 11- 4 or call 239-248-8312 for
appt. 6000 sq ft, 3 car gar, 5 bd, 2 up
- 3 down, 6.5 bath, large office
suite, West exposure pool home on
lake, 12’ tray ceilings, no steps on
first floor, hurricane windows and
drs, close to shops, dining, hospital
and good schools, 1.5 m to
Vanderbilt Beach. $900,000.
239-248-8312 bowein@me.com

DORAL Las Vistas at Doral
2/2 $184,990.00 as-is, $10,000.00
seller credit at closing for repairs.
FSBO, No brokers (305) 546-6745 2
BR/2 BA 992 sf $184,990
305-546-6745 ledif17@aol.com

Haulover Park 1br penthouse
updated asking $280K Call 954-
473-1301 or 305-331-7977

Excellent Investment opportunity, 10
acres zoned multiple-family by owner
across the bay from Corpus Christi
Texas. $350,000 361-443-8275
manneringtm@yahoo.com

BEAUTIFUL HOUSE 3/1 Beautiful
updated HOUSE 3BD 1 BTH, Laundry
Rm, All Tile, Utilities incl.
Miller Rd & 116th ave. great area
$2,200 786-301-1157
mvanbebe@gmail.com

CORAL GATE HOME, MUST
SEE!! 1651 ASHTON CT, 2 BED 1 BATH,
W/D, CENTRAL A/C, FENCED YARD
786-245-9828 $1,800

DUPLEX IN THE ROADS 2BD
2Bath,CentralA/C,W/D in Unit,Private
Yard. New kit & bath$1,850 no pets
305-984-9337 mjnmjd@gmail.com

KENDALL 4/2 HOME ,
2 car garage, spacious living &

family room, formal dining rm.,
Kitchen/dinette, Pool, fenced

backyrd., NO PETS. Rental incl.
pool & yard maint. $2650/mo

CALL: (786) 251-2522.
Hablamos Español

WYNWOOD/OVERTOWN 4BR/
2.5B RENTAL

Villas of St. Agnes home in gated
community. $2,150/mo 786-269-9334.

2/2 In Tamarac, 55+ yr comm.,
credit score 675+, $1,200/month
Nina 305-335-7017 pretty condo

1BR/1BA APT SKYLAKE, NMB
($1,150) Located east of I-95 & Ives
Dairy Rd. Call/text 305-804-1603 or
786-344-7006
info@dmapropertygroup.com

APARTAMENTO DE 2
CUARTOS 1 BA Primer piso
disponible. Local centrico Flagler y
la 47 ave. Con laundry. 181 nw 47
ave (786) 447-0072 $1,300
786-447-0072
mdgbuilders@aol.com

BRICKELL 2/2 Updated, Best views,
Security, pool, Convenient, $2400
Botero Fortune RE 786 357 2835

BEAUTIFUL NEW RENTAL
HOUSING IN MIAMI, FL FOR
ACTIVE SENIORS AGES 55+

ONE BDRM $884

CALL TODAY 1-866-473-3198
Email: thecove@tpmcmiami.net
Web: www.tuscanycove1.com

Temporary Leasing Office: Edison
Towers 5821 NW 7AVE Miami,FL
33127 - Open Mon-Sat 10:00AM to
4:00PM. Affordable Housing
Income Restrictions Apply. MOVE-
IN AUGUST 2019

CARIBBEAN VILLAGE
APARTMENTS - COMING SOON!

19755 SW 110th Ct., Miami, FL 33157
A new community for seniors 62 &

better
Featuring 1&2 bdr. apartments.

For updated information please call
(305) 275-4555

KEY BISCAYNE 2/2 Best schools,
beach access, updated. Botero Fortune
RE 786 357 2835 $2,300

Mia/Brickell 1/1 - $1295
Gated Security, Walk to
Publix and MetroRail, Balcony
305-858-6323

MIA/Little Havana 1bd/1bth -
$1125/mo. Hi-views, Balcony,
Gated, No Pets, 305-545-6619

NICE APARTMENT NICE AREA
The Falls area, best schools, gated
community, great pool area, 2
bedrooms, 2 baths, 2nd-floor balcony,
plenty parking space, short distance
from The Falls Mall $1,500
305-431-9783 fachidiaz@bellsouth.net

SMALL APARTMENT FOR RENT
-CLOSE TO FIU 1bdrm-1bath. No
smoking. Employed individual a must.
786.382.6324 or 786.663.3012.

NUEVAS SUITES APTO 1/1 Y 2/1

cocinas equipadas - todo incluido - no
plan 8 - 9751 W Okeechobee Rd.
Hialeah Gardens, FL *786-654-9884*

TOWNHOUSE FOR RENT
2/2.5BATH - Corner Lot.

Washer& Dryer included, two
priv. pkg. Centrally located.

Area of 82 & Flagler.

TEL: 305-335-6020

Coral Gables, studio/cottage
$1,250 includes utilities, inter-
net & cable. È305-431-6866

DORAL 1,000 SF Warehouse
with 1,224 SF Offices and

Showroom spaces .
Vacant and Easy to Show!
Call Maria 305-479-1054

AIRPORT/Palmetto
Warehouses For Rent
NW 58 St to 74 St Area

Free Rent until
July 31st,2019

STREET LEVEL
1250, 1350, 1500, 1800
2500, 3600, 4400 Sq Ft

DOCK & DOCK/RAMP
2100, 2500, 3300, 3500, 3600
4200,5000, 6600, 9685 & up

Lrg Offices & Ample Parking
Rental Office 8190 NW 66 St
www.caribenational.com
Caribe National Realty Corp

305-593-0587 Realtor

NW DADE WAREHOUSES
$99 moves you in!

1,000, 1,500, 2,200, 3,000,
5,000, 9,600 Sq Ft UNITS.

FROM $583/ Month .
Near I-95, Turnpike & 826

305-687-9666
miamiwarehouserentals.com

also climate controlled
storage starting @$29/mo.

Offices/Storefront
Free Rent until
July 31st,2019
4315 NW 7 ST

Retail/ Storefront
• 750sf $1500 • 1600sf $3000

Office Space
• 480sf $800 • 500 sf $850

Restaurant
• 1,139sf, $25K $2,950 Rent

Storage Space
•Various Sizes Avail

2255 SW 32 AVE
Retail/Storefront

2nd Floor • 1440 SF $2,150
All incl RENT, CAM, TAX
www.caribenational.com

Caribe National Realty Corp.
305-593-0587 Realtor

KENDALL - OFFICE SPACE
1,189 sf to3,150 sf

incl. Electricity & Cleaning
Professional Management, Inc.

(305) 270-0870
robertb@pmiflorida.com
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Dock to bay in moments! Direct ocean access w/ no bridges from

your private dock. Contemporary residence offers phenomenal value

while commanding 100ft of prime waterfront on wide canal.

6860 Sunrise Court, Coral Gables

OPEN SATURDAY JULY 27
AND SUNDAY JULY 28
2:00PM - 5:00PM

5 Bdrms, 4 Bth,

Loft, 2 Car Gar,

Pool, 14,000 Sf.

Lot and 5,263 Adj.

Sq. Ft. Located

in guard gated

Sunrise Harbour.

Offered at

$3,495,000

JACQUELINE CABRERA
305-215-5995

ONE SOTHEBY’S
INTERNATIONAL REALTY

NEW
LISTING!

AIRPORT - NW 58 ST

WAREHOUSE-RENT
Warehouse & office

complex Lease 1200, 1800,

2500, 3300, 4200, 5000,

6000, 6600, 8500 sq ft up
Street or Dock

FREE RENT TIL JULY 31ST, 2019
Rental Off. - 8400 NW 66 St.

305-591-1647

Ms. Lank: I have a family
member who would like to
buy my senior parents’
home in a closed sale
(without a real estate
agent) to avoid commis-
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